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22/09/2023

P6 & P7 Gaelic Afterschool Club Mondays 3.00pm-4.00pm

Dear Parent/Guardian, 2

There has been a huge interest in joining the Gaelic teams which is just fantastic.

As a result of the high numbers wishing to attend the afterschool club, we are going to
alternate the club for the boys team and the girls team over a five week period. High
numbers are not manageable with one coach and would mean too much standlng around
waiting to get on the pitch.

See below the weeks for each group.

Terms | Boys Gaelic Afterschool-3.00pm- Girls Gaelic Afterschool-3.00pm-
4.00pm 4.00pm
Term | 1. Monday 25 September 1. Monday 6" November
1 2. Monday 2" October 2. Monday 13" November
3. Monday 9t October 3. Monday 20" November
4. Monday 16 October 4. Monday 27" November
5. Monday 23 October 5. Monday 4*" December
Term 1. Monday 8" January 1. Monday 19" February
2 2. Monday 15" January 2. Monday 26" February
3. Monday 22" January 3. Monday 4" March
4. Monday 29% January 4. Monday 11 March
5. Monday 5% February 5. Monday 25 March
Term To be confirmed To be confirmed
3
Reminder

This club is taken by Doire Trasna coach Eoghan Carlin. Should Eoghan not be able to
attend, the club will be cancelled. This may be at short notice. The club will be taken
outside on the tarmac (weather permitting) so trainers should be worn.

Enjoy the club everyone and thank you Eoghan and Doire Trasna.

Kindest Regards
Mrs Bacheta




